Spring 2024 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 17
Invited 21
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 1 5.9%
Junior 4 23.5%
Senior 12 70.6%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 14 66.7%
Is an elective 1 4.8%
Covers a topic | am interested in 6 28.6%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 17

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 5 29.4%
A 12 70.6%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 4 23.5%
3 -4 hours 6 35.3%
5 -7 hours 5 29.4%
8 - 10 hours 2 11.8%
11 - 15 hours 0 0.0%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%

Copyright University of Kentucky 117



Spring 2024 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 17 46 1.0 1180 4.4 0.9 3076 4.4 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 1 5.9%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 11.8%
Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4%
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Spring 2024 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Course Specific Questions

Course

Question

Response
Count

The course was well organized. 17
Class meetings contributed to my 17
learning of the course content.

Grading in the course was fair. 17
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,

papers, homework, projects) 17
reflected course material.

| understand how the final grade 17
will be calculated in the course.

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation

4.9 0.3 1180 4.5 0.8 3079 4.4 0.8
4.6 1.0 1165 4.4 0.9 2984 4.4 0.9
4.6 0.8 1178 4.5 0.8 3069 4.5 0.8
4.8 0.4 1175 4.5 0.7 3059 4.5 0.7
4.6 0.6 1179 4.6 0.7 3071 4.6 0.7

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 5.9%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 11.8% || Agree 4 2 11.8%
Strongly Agree 5 15 88.2% || Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4%
4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 1 5.9% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 4 23.5% || Agree 4 ) 17.6%
Strongly Agree 5 12 70.6% || Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4%
course.

Options Score Count Percentage

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%

Disagree 2 0 0.0%

Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.9%

Agree 4 4 23.5%

Strongly Agree 5 12 70.6%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

dr. lane was one of the best professors i have had. he has always offered help to me when i need it.
The teaching style

When studying the cases studies, reading to take my reading quizzes, and almost when learning through cases simulations about
how team members can work together to accomplish the organizational goals. Fabulous time with Dr. Lane.

Super organized and the materials were delivered very well

The clear communication and scheduling of the class encouraged students and made the course load achievable.
this course has helped me develop stronger leadership skills and improve my team building skills.

All

Assignments were very manageable, and most of the class sessions reviewed content from the readings.

The instructor was not only a professional in his career, but he cares about his students and understands that life can be busy
sometimes.

| really learned a lot about leadership and the type of leader | am. | also learned how to be a better leader and what | look for/expect
in leaders.

Having reading quizzes over the book that we had to read helped me memorize the content much better. We also did presentations
discussing certain parts of the course material which helped me better learn in detail each theory.

There were some aspects that | will be able to look at when | start my job.

The teacher was very helpful and understanding

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

n/a

More in class work days for final project

NA

Maybe add even more group work throughout the whole semester.

| think this course was very well organized and impactful, the only thing | would change would be better description of the big
assignments.

None

| would not change anything.
n/a

nothing

| would make it more relatable to having a job in the real world. | understand the theory aspect of this course but in my experience at
internships this is the last thing on the corporate world’s minds. | really thought this course was a complete waste of time because |
really didn’t learn anything that | really needed or didn’t know already.

None
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|
Overall Instructor Score
The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department College (Communication and

C . .
Questi ourse (Communication) Information)
uestion

Response Standard Response

Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Mean Mean

The instructor provided quality

. 17 4.6 0.8 1176 4.5 0.8 3264 4.5 0.8
teaching.

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 1 5.9%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 3 17.6%
Strongly Agree 5 13 76.5%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor was prepared for

17 4.9 0.2 1178 4.6 0.6 3258 4.6 0.7
class.

The instructor presented material

17 4.7 0.8 1178 4.5 0.8 3267 4.5 0.8
clearly.

The instructor responded to
questions in a manner that aided 17 4.8 0.5 1172 4.5 0.8 3252 4.5 0.8
my understanding of the material.

The instructor provided material at

: 17 4.8 0.6 1178 4.6 0.7 3269 4.5 0.8
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students

) 17 4.8 0.6 1178 4.7 0.6 3271 4.7 0.6
with respect.

The instructor asked questions
that stimulated deep consideration 17 4.5 1.0 1175 4.5 0.8 3256 4.5 0.8
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 1 5.9%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 5.9% || Agree 4 2 11.8%
Strongly Agree 5 16 94.1% || Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4%
3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided
my understanding of the material.
Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.9% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.9%
Agree 4 1 5.9% || Agree 4 2 11.8%
Strongly Agree 5 15 88.2% || Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4%
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 1 5.9%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.9% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 11.8% || Agree 4 4 23.5%
Strongly Agree 5 14 82.4% || Strongly Agree 5 12 70.6%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Ease of communication. Clarity on expectations and friendly demeanor

Humility, openness, fairness, humanity, comprehension, helplessness, kindness, and leadership style.
Dr. Lane is the best person to teach students from various backgrounds and cultures, with passion. He’s putting its followers in the
core of his teaching. His giving equal opportunity to everyone.

Professor Lane is an amazing professor. He delivers and breaks down the hard topics in a way that makes it understandable to his
students. He is also very good at informing everyone and helping everyone about upcoming assignments and exam. Overall he is
great!

The teacher's deep knowledge of material and ability to actually have students who don't know anything, learn and understand all
course material.

the feeling of understanding and fast responses of questions and made sure everything was fully understood.
Great with communication

Probably the most helpful instructor I've had at UK. He was always willing to stay after and chat about assignments and things
outside of the classroom. He presented the material very clearly.

The instructor provided resources for assignments, tests, and quizzes.
He makes coming to class fun, he really cares for his students and it shows.
Very thoughtful teacher of the material. He organized the class in a way that was so easy to learn and gain a lot of knowledge

He was really clear on what he needed from the assignments and also is clearly very knowledgeable about these subjects.

Jeopardy for exams

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

NA

We need more Derek Lane in our College. Nothing to change about him.
none

N/A

None

N/A

n/a

nothing

He really sucks at teaching the content. He and all of the other communications professors make me really hate the fact that this is
going to be on my diploma.

None
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